Filed on behalf of Nidec Motor Corporation

IPR2015-00762

By: Scott R. Brown

Matthew B. Walters

**HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP** 

10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Overland Park, Kansas 66210

Tel: (913) 647-9050 Fax: (913) 647-9057

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

# ZHONGSHAN BROAD OCEAN MOTOR CO., LTD.; BORAD OCEAN MOTOR, LLC; AND BROAD OCEAN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Petitioners

V.

## NIDEC MOTOR CORPORATION Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-00762 U.S. Patent No. 7,626,349

MANDATORY NOTICES OF PATENT OWNER NIDEC MOTOR CORPORATION



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Nidec Motor Corporation hereby makes its mandatory notices:

#### I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The real party-in-interest of Patent Owner is Nidec Motor Corporation, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,626,349.

#### II. RELATED MATTERS

U.S. Patent No. 7,626,349 is currently involved in the following proceedings:

- Nidec Motor Corporation v. Broad Ocean Motor LLC, et al, United
   States District Court for the Eastern District of Missouri, Civil Case
   No. 4:13-cv-01895-JCH (the "Litigation"); and
- Zhongshan Broad Ocean Motor Co., Ltd., et al v. Nidec Motor

  Corporation, Patent Trial and Appeal Board IPR No. 2014-01121.
- U.S. Patent No. 7,208,895, which is currently involved in *inter partes* review proceedings IPR2014-01122 and IPR2015-00763 is also subject to the foregoing Litigation.
- U.S. Patent No. 7,312,970 is also subject to the foregoing Litigation. The Board denied institution of *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 7,312,970 on January 21, 2015. *See* IPR2014-01123, Paper 20.



#### III. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Patent Owner hereby identifies the following lead and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Scott R. Brown, Reg. No. 40,535	Matthew B. Walters, Reg. No. 65,343
sbrown@hoveywilliams.com	mwalters@hoveywilliams.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP
10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000	10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Overland Park, Kansas 66210	Overland Park, Kansas 66210
Tel: (913) 647-9050	Tel: (913) 647-9050
Fax: (913) 647-9057	Fax: (913) 647-9057

#### IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Service information for lead and back-up counsel is provided in the identification of lead and back-up counsel, above. Patent owner hereby consents to service by e-mail to <a href="mailto:sbrown@hoveywilliams.com">sbrown@hoveywilliams.com</a>, <a href="mailto:mwalters@hoveywilliams.com">mwalters@hoveywilliams.com</a> and <a href="mailto:litigation@hoveywilliams.com">litigation@hoveywilliams.com</a>.

Dated: March 13, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Scott R. Brown

Scott R. Brown, Reg. No. 40,535 Matthew B. Walters, Reg. No. 65,343 HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Overland Park, Kansas 66210

Tel: (913) 647-9050 Fax: (913) 647-9057

sbrown@hoveywilliams.com mwalters@hoveywilliams.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER NIDEC MOTOR COPRORATION



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing *Mandatory Notices of Patent Owner Nidec Motor Corporation* was filed through the Patent Review Processing System and served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email:

STEVEN F. MEYER CHARLES BAKER LOCKE LORD LLP

Three World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101

Tel: (212) 415-8535

smeyer@lockelord.com
cbaker@lockelord.com

/s/ Scott R. Brown

